 210-3 Yungduck-Ri, Kihung-Eup, Yongin-Si, Kyungki-Do, South Korea 449-908
TEL : (82)31-206-4693    FAX : (82)31-206-3051
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
 (CLASS B)
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE is hereby issued to the named Applicant and is VALID ONLY for the
equipment identified below:

UB1HBAS01(128 MB)
UB64BAS01(64 MB)
Only type designation by a memory size of the EUT
1.2 Related Submittal(s)/Grant(s)
         N/A
1.3 Tested System Details
Type Model Name FCC ID Serial NO Manufacturer
USB Drive
UB1GBAS01/UB5HBAS01
/UB2HBAS01/UB1HBAS0
1/UB64BAS01
FFMXTICK-BAPL Prototype Bayon Co., Ltd.
PC DreamSys/JLC DoC 5007403100124 Sambo
Monitor  TGIC-LC1710P DoC FHUJ350009181 Proview Technology Co., Ltd.
Adapter LSE9901B1250 Verification A20307059118 LI SHIN
Printer 2225C+ DSI6XU2225 3119S96116 HP
Adapter PW118 Verification KA1202F52 AULT INC.
Keyboard TRI-750(W) DoC 147004403025654 Solid Year Co., Ltd.
Serial Mouse M-CE15-9F DZLMCE15 LT292R00285 LOGITECH
Mouse M-SBF69 DoC HCA41302692 Suzhou Logitech
USB Mouse U813I-O DoC K020803612 HP
MIC RM-1000 - NONE HANIL
 1.4 System Configuration
Korea EMC Laboratory
Type Model Name Serial NO Manufacturer Remark
MAIN B/D
UB1GBAS01
NONE
Bayon Co., Ltd.
Korea
Test report
Our reference : KEL04-F06086
Page :  5  of  13
Issued date : 2004-07-05
 1.5 General Set-up of the Test Shielded Room
The EUT was set up in accordance with the suggested configuration given in FCC measurement Procedure
ANSI C63.4 2000. The measurement are performed in the shielded room which dimension is
3.0*7.0*2.5(m). The EUT was placed on a non conductive table which is 1.0*1.5(m), 80 cm above an earthed
ground plane and is kept at least 1m from any other earthed ground plane except the rear of table top being
removed 40 cm from a vertical conducting plane.
Power to the EUT was provided through the LISN(NSLK8128, SCHWARZBECK) which has the Impedance vs
Frequency Characteristic in accordance with the conducted setup photographs in Appendix-A Impedance
Characteristic of LISN. Peripheral equipment required to provide a functional system(support equipment) for
EUT testing was powered through another LISN(ESH3-Z5, Rohde & Schwarz).
Power to the LISN was filtered to eliminate ambient signal interference. A coaxial type connector which
provides a 50 Ohm terminating impedance was provided for the test instrument. The excess length of the
power cord was wrapped in the two non metallic pegs attached to the top of the LISN. The two pegs are 9 cm
high, approximately 2.0 cm in diameter and that are spaced 6 cm on the center apart.
1.6 Test Facility
 Location: Korea EMC Laboratory
            210-3 Yungduck-Ri, Kihung-Eup,
Yongin-Si, Kyungki-Do,
South, Korea
  Site  :  - 3/10m Open Fielded Radiated
         - Indoor Line Conducted Room(Shielded)
 The Open Field Radiated and Indoor Line Conducted sites are constructed and calibrated to meet the FCC
requirements in documents ANSI C63.4 2000. Korea EMC Lab. was refiled in FCC in Dec. 19. 2003.
     INSTRUMENTATION
Description Model Manufacturer Serial No Due Cal.
TEST RECEIVER ESVS10 Rohde & Schwarz 825120/006 '2004.10.11
TEST RECEIVER ESCS30 Rohde & Schwarz 100054 '2004.11.11
SPECTRUM  ANALYZER 8566B Hewlett-Packard 2421A00473 -
BI-LOG VULB9160 SCHWARZBECK 3121 '2004.12.02
L.I.S.N(for E.U.T) NSLK 8128 SCHWARZBECK 8128144 '2004.11.11